Arkansas House of Representatives

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Thursday, February 10, 2011 11:00 AM

HCR1005

SCR1

HB1145

HB1280

HB1320

HB1319

HB1313

HB1298

HB1235

HB1287

INGRAM

BOOKOUT
(Moore)

HALL

LEDING
TYLER

TYLER

L. COWLING

J. ROEBUCK

ALLEN

T. BRADFORD

Morning Hour

RESOLUTIONS

TO ADOPT THE JOINT RULES OF THE SENATE AND THE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

RECOMMENDING THAT STUDIES OF SPECIFIC ISSUES
OCCUR IN THE PERMANENT SUBCOMMITTEES OF THE
STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
OF REPRESENTATIVES RATHER THAN IN TASK FORCES
CREATED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

END OF MORNING HOUR

REGULARBILLS

TO CLARIFY WHAT INFORMATION IS SHARED WITH A
NONCUSTODIAL PARENT WHO IS AWARDED VISITATION
RIGHTS.

TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS
SURFACE COAL MINING AND RECLAMATION ACT OF 1979.
REGARDING THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION'S
PROGRAM TO SELL SURPLUS ITEMS.

REGARDING THE AWARDING OF A SERVICE WEAPON
UPON RETIREMENT OF CERTAIN DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTION EMPLOYEES.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE PRESIDENT OF THE
ARKANSAS MUNICIPAL POLICE ASSOCIATION TO
DESIGNATE A REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ARKANSAS
COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS AND
TRAINING.

TO REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE SHOULD LOCAL LAW
ENFORCEMENT OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BECOME
AWARE OF A MISSING CHILD.

AN ACT TO REPEAL OBSOLETE ARKANSAS CODE 88§ 11-10-
323 AND 11-10-324.

TO CREATE CONSISTENCY IN NOMINATING PETITIONS IN
CERTAIN MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS.




REGULAR SENATE BILLS

SB194 BOOKOUT TO AMEND SEVERAL PROVISIONS OF THE LAW
(Moore) CONCERNING MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.




	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

