### Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

#### **Bills for Consideration**

### Thursday, February 10, 2011

11:00 AM

#### **Morning Hour**

## **RESOLUTIONS**

HCR1005	INGRAM	TO ADOPT THE JOINT RULES OF THE SENATE AND THE
		HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH
		GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
SCR1	BOOKOUT	RECOMMENDING THAT STUDIES OF SPECIFIC ISSUES
	(Moore)	OCCUR IN THE PERMANENT SUBCOMMITTEES OF THE
		STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
		OF REPRESENTATIVES RATHER THAN IN TASK FORCES
		CREATED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

# END OF MORNING HOUR

## **REGULAR BILLS**

HB1145	HALL	TO CLARIFY WHAT INFORMATION IS SHARED WITH A NONCUSTODIAL PARENT WHO IS AWARDED VISITATION RIGHTS.
HB1280	LEDING	TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS SURFACE COAL MINING AND RECLAMATION ACT OF 1979.
HB1320	TYLER	REGARDING THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION'S PROGRAM TO SELL SURPLUS ITEMS.
HB1319	TYLER	REGARDING THE AWARDING OF A SERVICE WEAPON UPON RETIREMENT OF CERTAIN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION EMPLOYEES.
HB1313	L. COWLING	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE PRESIDENT OF THE ARKANSAS MUNICIPAL POLICE ASSOCIATION TO DESIGNATE A REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ARKANSAS COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS AND TRAINING.
HB1298	J. ROEBUCK	TO REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE SHOULD LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BECOME AWARE OF A MISSING CHILD.
HB1235	ALLEN	AN ACT TO REPEAL OBSOLETE ARKANSAS CODE §§ 11-10- 323 AND 11-10-324.
HB1287	T. BRADFORD	TO CREATE CONSISTENCY IN NOMINATING PETITIONS IN CERTAIN MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS.

## **REGULAR SENATE BILLS**

BOOKOUT **(Moore)** 

SB194

KOUTTOAMENDSEVERALPROVISIONSOFTHELAWre)CONCERNING MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.